

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATORS Fenberg and Winter

1 Amend printed bill, page 28, line 16, strike "PHYSICAL ADDRESS" and
2 substitute "LOCATION".

3 Page 33, line 23, strike "ENTERPRISE".

4 Page 33, strike line 24.

5 Page 33, line 25, strike "OF THIS TITLE 24." and substitute "ENTERPRISE.".

6 Page 34, strike line 2 and substitute "SOLE-SOURCE CONTRACTS.".

7 Page 34, line 15, strike "AND".

8 Page 34, after line 15 insert:

9 "(g) TO PROMULGATE RULES FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF SETTING
10 THE AMOUNT OF THE COMMUNITY ACCESS RETAIL DELIVERY FEE AT OR
11 BELOW THE MAXIMUM AMOUNT AUTHORIZED IN THIS SECTION; AND".

12 Reletter succeeding paragraph accordingly.

13 Page 60, line 24, strike "PHYSICAL ADDRESS" and substitute "LOCATION".

14 Page 66, line 14, strike "ENTERPRISE,".

15 Page 66, strike line 15.

16 Page 66, line 16, strike "OF TITLE 24." and substitute "ENTERPRISE.".

17 Page 66, strike line 20 and substitute "SOLE-SOURCE CONTRACTS.".

18 Page 67, line 8, strike "AND".

19 Page 67, after line 8 insert:

20 "(h) TO PROMULGATE RULES FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF SETTING
21 THE AMOUNTS OF THE CLEAN FLEET PER RIDE FEE AND THE CLEAN FLEET
22 RETAIL DELIVERY FEE AT OR BELOW THE MAXIMUM AMOUNTS AUTHORIZED
23 IN THIS SECTION; AND".

24 Reletter succeeding paragraph accordingly.

- 1 Page 116, line 20, strike "PHYSICAL ADDRESS" and substitute "LOCATION".
- 2 Page 168, line 18, strike "PHYSICAL ADDRESS" and substitute "LOCATION".
- 3 Page 174, line 20, strike "GOVERNING" and substitute "TO SET THE
- 4 AMOUNT OF THE CLEAN TRANSIT RETAIL DELIVERY FEE AT OR BELOW THE
- 5 MAXIMUM AMOUNT AUTHORIZED IN THIS SECTION AND TO GOVERN".
- 6 Page 174, line 22, strike "GRANTS" and substitute "GRANTS, LOANS, AND
- 7 REBATES".
- 8 Page 185, line 10, strike "PHYSICAL ADDRESS" and substitute "LOCATION".
- 9 Page 190, line 13, strike "ENTERPRISE,".
- 10 Page 190, strike line 14.
- 11 Page 190, line 15, strike "OF TITLE 24." and substitute "ENTERPRISE.".
- 12 Page 190, strike line 19 and substitute and substitute "SOLE-SOURCE
- 13 CONTRACTS.".
- 14 Page 191, line 7, strike "AND".
- 15 Page 191, after line 7 insert:

16 "(h) TO PROMULGATE RULES FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF SETTING
17 THE AMOUNTS OF THE AIR POLLUTION MITIGATION PER RIDE FEE AND THE
18 AIR POLLUTION MITIGATION RETAIL DELIVERY FEE AT OR BELOW THE
19 MAXIMUM AMOUNTS AUTHORIZED IN THIS SECTION; AND".
- 20 Reletter succeeding paragraph accordingly.

** ** ** ** **